        City Hall
 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
 BOARD of SUPERVISORS  San Francisco 94102-4689
       Tel. No. (415) 554-5184
       Fax No. (415) 554-5163
 TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227
jw:ll:bh:ams
MEMORANDUM

3953-133
3953-134
SPECIAL RESTRICTION NOTES:
THE FOLLO\\ING NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS AITTCT THE PROPERTY:
1. WALL AGREEMENT FlUED MAY 3, 1956, REEL 6839 IMAGE 77 OFFICIAL
RECORDS.
2. MINOR SIDEWALK ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 97MSE- 072 FlLfill APRIL 2, 1997,
DOCUMENT 1997-G141015 OFFICIAL RECORDS.
3. DECLARATION OF USE LIMITATION FlUED APRIL 6, 2016, INSTRUMENT
2016- K227215 omCIAL RECORDS.
4. SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER CITY PLANNING CODE FIUED APRIL 7, 2016,
INSTRUMENT 2016-K277670 omCIAL RECORDS.
5. SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER CITY PLANNING CODE FlUED APRIL 8, 2016,
INSTRUMENT 2016-K227924 omCIAL RECORDS.
6. AGREEMENT TO PR0'1DE ON-SITE AFFORDABUE HOUSING UNITS FlUED JUNE
15, 2016, INSTRUMENT 2016-K273563 OFFlCIAL RECORDS.
7. SIDEWALK ENCROACHMENT PERMIT NO. 16MSE-0124 FIUED NOVEMBER 14,
2016, INSTRUMENT NO. 2016-K356953 omclAL RECORDS.
8. SHORING, TIEBACK, AND CONSTRUCTION MATTERS, FlUED JANUARY 25, 2017,
INSTRUMENT 2017-K401048 omclAL RECORDS.
9. VAULT PERMIT FlUED NOVEMBER 20, 2017, INSTRUMENT 2017-K540241
omCIAL RECORDS.
10. SPECIAL RESTRICTION UNDER CITY PLANNING CODE FlUED MAY 6, 2021,
INSTRUMENT 2021-077116 omCIAL RECORDER.
11. SPECIAL RESTRICTION UNDER CITY PLANNING CODE FIUED JUNE 16, 2021,

00
oo I
I
GRAPHIC SCALE
, ..
-1
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 40 ft.
6000
FIELD SURVEY COMPLETION
THE FIELD SURVEY FOR THIS MAP WAS COMPLETED IN .AJNE 2015. ALL PHYSICAL DETAILS
INCLUDING CITY AND PRIVATE MONUMENTATION SHOWN HEREON EXISTED AS OF THE FIELD
SURVEY COMPLETION DA TE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SURVEY NOTES:
1. BASIS OF SURVEY: GRANT DEED DOCUMENT NO. 2014-J972907-00 AND
2015-K055007-00 RECORDED NOVEMBER 18, 2014 AND MAY 01, 2015 ON FILE IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.
2. ALL ANGLES ARE 90" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTIED.
3. DIMENSIONS ARE INDICA TIED IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.
4. BLOCK LINES OF BLOCK 3953 WERE ESTABLISHED PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO
THE CITY MONUMENT LINES. RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN MONUMENT LINES AND THE BLOCK
LINES OF BLOCK 3953 WERE ESTABLISHED IN CONFORMANCE WITH COMPEWNG E'v1DENCE
OF OCCUPATION AND FIELD SURVEY DATA SUCH AS: ·r AND ·x· CUT ALONG 'MTH THE
MAP AND DEED REFERENCES LISTED HEREON.
5. BUILDING TIES LOCATED ON THIS SURVEY WERE TAKEN ABOUT 5 FEET ABOVE THE
ADJACENT CURB ELEVATION.
6. THE FACE OF EXISTING CURBS WERE LOCATED \\HILE UNDERTAKING BOUNDARY AND
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYING FOR THIS PROJ£CT.
REFERENCE:
1. GRANT DEED INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2019-K815813 RECORDER AUGUST 15, 2019 IN
OFFICIAL RECORDS. SURVEYING WAS UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THIS
DEED.
2. RECORD OF SURVEY FILED .AJNE 15, 1995 IN BOOK Y MAPS AT PAGE 179 ON FILE IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO. (1)